
 
 

City Manager’s Roundtable Participant Contact List as of April 5, 2019. 
 

Abby Anderson Associate Pastor, Resurrection Assembly of God pastorabby.resurrection@gmail.com 

Denise Brotherton Police Captain denise-brotherton@iowa-city.org 
Anthony Branch Youth Program Director, Neighborhood of Johnson County 

Program Director 
anthony-branch@ncjc.org 

Charlie Eastham Charter Member, Black Voices Project  eastham@outlook.com 
Geoff Fruin City Manager geoff-fruin@iowa-city.org 
James Throgmorton Mayor jim-throgmorton@iowa-city.org 
Jean Paul Mugemuzi President, Refugee and Immigration Association jpbmugemuz@yahoo.fr 
Joe D. Coulter Ex Officio Human Rights Commission coulter.joe.d@gmail.com 
Kara Logsden Adult Services Coordinator, Library kara-logsden@icpl.org 
Mazahir Salih Community Organizer, Center for Worker Justice mazahir-salih@iowa-city.org 
Melva Hughes Member, Black Voices Project mehuflower1013@gmail.com 
Michelle Heinz Director, Inside Out Reentry insideoutreentry@gmail.com 
Royceann Porter Johnson County Board Supervisor  royceannporter@msn.com 
Orville Townsend, Sr. Member, Community Police Review Board  orville.townsend@q.com 
Rafael Morataya Director, Center for Worker Justice  rafael@cwjiowa.org 
Shannon McMahon Coordinator, Communications shannon-mcmahon@iowa-city.org 
Simon Andrew Assistant to the City Manager simon-andrew@iowa-city.org 
Stefanie Bowers Equity Director and Human Rights Coordinator stefanie-bowers@iowa-city.org 

Tracy Hightshoe Director, Neighbor & Development Services  tracy-hightshoe@iowa-city.org 
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